The

Sahara Sands
Spring Classic

April 30 - May 2 2021
MINNESOTA STATE FAIRGROUNDS
ST PAUL, MINNESOTA

APPROVED BY:
USEF, AHA, & TRI-STATE HORSEMEN’S ASSOCIATION

DIRECT INQUIRIES TO:
LEESA BERHOW
N12861 190" St
BOYCEVILLE, WI 54725
715-643-2494
Irberhowhss@gmail.com

Early Arrival Stalling, April 28th, after 4 PM

Current Negative Coggins Required
Region 10 Qualifying Show

PRE ENTRIES CLOSE: APRIL 7, 2021



Fhabian Horse Associalion Show Recoguifion

Competition Sponsor: __Sahara Sands Spring Classic

AHA Recognition Show/Recording Number: 211015357

The Arabian Horse Association is a major equine
association serving members in the United
States and Canada. It registers and maintains
a database of more than one million Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses and
administers more than $2.5 million in annual
prize money. AHA produces championship
events, recognizes over 375 Arabian horse
shows and distance rides annually and provides
activities and programs that promote breeding
and ownership. For information about Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call
303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.org
or visit ArabianHorses.org.
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e Reduced rate for competition privileges across
a variety of disciplines for local, regional and
national AHA-approved shows and rides

¢ Peace of mind with 1 million in personal
liability insurance through Equisure

¢ Preferred rates on horse registrations and
transfers

e Preferred rates on Arabian Horse DataSource,
the world’s largest online Arabian horse resource

¢ Numerous opportunities to participate in

The Judges & Stewards Commissioner is responsible for handling written and signed complaints

award reCOgnition and prize money prOg rams relating to judges’ and stewards’ conduct when filed by exhibitors, show officials, AHA members or
others, and when accompanied by a filing fee [Resolution 5-90]. Other comments, compliments,
e Show circuits for AHA members at |0ca|l regiona| questions, inquiries are encourageed when appropriate (no filing fee required). Write: Judges &

Stewards Commissioner, PO Box 440949, Aurora, CO 80044-0949; (303) 696-4537.

and national levels

Contact your local club: Laura Nielsen - LUNielsen@Live.com or 218-341-0428
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Arabian Horse Association 10805 East Bethany Drive Aurora, CO 80014 303.696.4500 303.696.4599 fax ArabianHorses.org
AHA 090032 (Rev. 12/20)



USEF Competition Name: Sahara Sands Sorina Classic USEF#: 274
Competition Division(s) and Rating(s): Arabian and Half Arabian

FINALLY,
THE INSURANCE YOU NEED
AT A PRICE YOU CAN AFFORD

\ HEALTH &

INSURANCE
EQUESTRIAN BENEFITS

Now with just a few clicks, you can purchase the valuable coverage you
and your family need.

You deserve the peace of mind that comes with having affordable, easy-to-understand benefits
for you and your family. Now with your paid-fan or competing USEF Membership, you can sign up for a
range of benefits from well-known, established insurance companies, with savings up to 35% or more!

You Can Get Coverage For...

Individual/ — Personal Liability,
Family Health E@E Teledoc % I(rE]Isoubrglnlggalth Death & Disability
Insurance /. = Insurance

Group Health @ Free Mental ==l Ground & Air ( Financial
Insurance /% Health First Aid Ambulance /3 EAR Lock

Dental, Vision, Disability, Accident, ™
\) I,

Critical lIness, and Life Insurance \/, Farm, Equine, & Pet Insurance

‘ These benefits can be customized for individuals, families, business owners, executives, and your employees

Visit USEF.org/insurance to learn more and find your rate today.
Or call us at (800) 349-1082 to speak with your USEF benefits team.
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US Equestrian Entry Agreement

By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach,
Driver, Rider, Handler, Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives, employees and agents, I agree that
I am subject to the Bylaws and Rules of The United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”) and the local rules of Sahara
Sands Spring Classic (Competition). I agree to be bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of the competition. I will accept
as final the decision of the Hearing Committee on any question arising under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the
competition, the Federation, their officials, directors and employees for any action taken under the Rules. I represent that I am eligible to
enter and/or participate under the Rules, and every horse I am entering is eligible as entered. I also agree that as a condition of and in
consideration of acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the Competition may use or assign photographs, videos, audios, cable - casts,
broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the competition for the promotion,
coverage or benefit of the competition, sport, or the Federation. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not
be used in such a way as to jeopardize amateur status. I hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with
such use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and
application of Federation rules are governed by the laws of the State of New York, and any action instituted against the Federation must
be filed in New York State. See GR908.4.

US EQUESTRIAN MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to participate in all classes at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions at the
Modified Level or above and Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining and Vaulting Competitions and
Endurance Rides. A nonmember may participate as a handler, rider, driver, owner, lessee, agent, coach or trainer at Regular Competitions,
Eventing Competitions, Dressage Competitions, Reining Competitions and Combined Driving Competitions upon payment of a $45 Show Pass
fee. Participants in the following classes are exempted from the Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3) games and races; 4) classes
for 4-H members; 5) walk trot (exception: Friesian performance FR222) and academy classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses used
regularly in a lesson program); 6) USDF introductory level tests, pas de deux and quadrille classes; 7) NRHA Endorsed Reining Competitions. 8)
Opportunity classes, 9) citizens of other nations who have proof, in English, of current membership in good standing of their own National
Federation, 10) USEA beginner novice division; and 11) assistant handlers in Dressage Sport Horse Breeding classes.

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE RECORDED OWNER AND ALL TRAINERS, DRIVERS, RIDERS,
HALTER HANDLERS, COACHES AND THE PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN AN ARABIAN HORSE
ASSOCIATION RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO A COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A
COPY OF A VALID AHA MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE EVENT
MEMBERSHIP FEE PER COMPETITOR. WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED
COMPETITION, BOTH THE OWNER AND AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT
MEMBERSHIP. SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AT AHA REGIONAL OR NATIONAL
COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS AT
QUALIFYING COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH COMPETITION CARD AT AHA
REGIONAL AND NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR PARENTS/GUARDIANS
SIGNING FOR MINORS ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS. (BOD 5/12)

ATTENTION COMPETITIORS

Each competitor is responsible for supplying management with correct association numbers (US Equestrian (USEF), AHA)
for horse, owner, rider and trainer, before the day(s) of the competition. The scores of competitors who fail to supply correct
numbers may not be counted toward national awards.

DATE DEFINITIONS

For the entirety of the Sahara Sands Spring Classic Prize List
the following day/date definitions will be used.

Wednesday - Wednesday, April 28" 2021
Thursday - Thursday, April 29™ 2021
Friday - Friday, April 30" 2021
Saturday - Saturday, May 1% 2021
Sunday - Sunday, May 2" 2021
Monday - Monday, May 3" 2020
December 1* - December 1% 2020



Exhibitors Entry Check List and Information

COGGINS

All horses exhibited or on the grounds must have had a coggins test within the 12 months prior to the show dates. It is strongly suggested
that you have your original results with you in case of inspection. The show office is required to see a copy. To expedite check in please
have copies ready when checking in.

ONLY ONE HORSE PER ENTRY FORM
Enter complete name, address, zip code and phone contact number of owner. The owners name on the entry must be the same as on
registration papers or a copy of purchase agreement or sales contract must be included.

HORSES

Include copies of registration papers for all horses entered. Horses name must be entered as it appears on the registration papers. Enter
all horse information requested on the entry form. Enter the riders name, AHA & USEF numbers, classes to be entered, and total entry
fees.

TRAINERS
Enter complete name, address and contact phone number of trainer if other than owner. If there is no trainer then owner must sign again as
trainer on back of entry.

FARM MEMBERSHIP CARDS
Include copies of AHA Farm (Business) membership card if horses are registered under a farm name. Include current USEF farm
registration certificate (if applicable). In the case of farm ownership or double ownership, one owner must be a member of USEF.

MEMBERSHIP CARDS - RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER/TRAINER

Include copies of current USEF and AHA “competition” cards for every rider/driver/handler/trainer. In the case of amateur classes, every
Rider/Driver/Handler 19 & over or in the case of 18 year olds as of Dec. 1* showing in AT Classes must be amateur certified by USEF
or apply in the show office before showing. Exhibitors may apply for a USEF Sr. Membership ($80) or upgrade their current card to
amateur (no fee)

USEF NON-MEMBER FEES

A non-member USEF fee of $45 for seniors & juniors will be charged for every Owner/Rider/Driver/Handler/Trainer that does not have a
current USEF membership. Applications for USEF memberships can be obtained in the show office. If there is no proof of a current
USEF membership a non-member fee of $45 will be charged. The USEF non-member fee does not apply in the case of an adult
rider/driver/handler who wishes to compete in amateur classes. In this case, the non-member adult rider/driver/handler would be required
to purchase a USEF membership instead of paying the non-member fee.

AHA SINGLE EVENT FEE

A $35.00 single event fee will be charged for every owner/rider/driver/handler/trainer that does not have a current AHA “competition”
membership. AHA memberships may be applied for in the show office or on line at arabianhorses.org. In the case of farm ownership the
farm must have a current AHA “business” card in the farm name. A “business” card is for ownership only. All riders/drivers/handlers
must have individual AHA “competition” cards. AHA requires for results that all names be entered exactly as they appear on the
membership card.

SIGNATURES ON ENTRY FORM

Make sure all signatures are on the entry blank, including permission for minor to show box. If there is no trainer, then owner must sign
again in trainer box. A minor cannot sign the entry form anywhere. A parent or guardian, agent, trainer must sign for a minor in
required signature boxes, and then print the name of the minor under adult signature. If the adult is not showing and only signing for
minor AHA & USEF memberships are not required. Please include name, address and date of birth for all minors.

PAYMENT
Include check to cover all fees. Open checks will not be accepted for pre entry or to hold stalls. Any open checks received for entry fees
will be charged post entry.

CORRECT ENTRIES

It is the exhibitor’s responsibility to fill out entries correctly. No packets will be given out until entries are complete. Check the back
of your back number to make sure you are entered in correct classes. Please wear correct back number for that horse to avoid incorrect
results.




SHOW OFFICE HOURS
Thursday, 5:00 PM —9:00 PM
Friday, 7:00 AM — until last class leaves arena
Saturday, 7:00 AM — until last class leaves arena
Sunday, 7:00 AM — until 1 hour after last class leaves the arena

Stable Master will be on duty at noon on Wednesday. Please call or check with the Barn Office as to the time barns will be
open. This will depend on when the fairgrounds have finished cleaning and disinfecting from the previous show.

SHOW OFFICE PHONE 651-642-2338

BARN OFFICE PHONE 651-642-2337

EMERGENCY DIAL 911 FROM ANY PHONE
EMERGENCY VET 612-625-6700 (U OF M VET CLINIC)

SHARPS CONTAINERS
COMPETITION MANAGEMENT SHALL PLACE A MINIMUM OF ONE SHARPS CONTAINER PER EACH
COMPETITION, WHETHER OR NOT STABLING IS PROVIDED. ADDITIONALLY, AT LEAST ONE SHARPS
CONTAINER PER FIFTY OCCUPIED STALLS FOR THE DISPOSAL OF NEEDLES AND OTHER DISPOSABLE SHARP
INSTRUMENTS IN CONVENIENT LOCATIONS IN BARNS HOUSING COMPETITION HORSES. IT IS THE
COMPETITIONS MANAGEMENT’S RESPONSIBILITY TO REPLACE SUCH CONTAINERS WHEN FULL AND DISPOSE
OF THEM PROPERLY. COMPETITION MANAGEMENT MAY FINE ANY INDIVIDUALS INCLUDING TRAINERS,
OWNERS, EXHIBITORS OR THEIR AGENTS UP TO $100.00 FOR IMPROPER DISPOSAL OF NEEDLES OR OTHER
SHARP DISPOSABLE INSTRUMENTS.




THE SAHARA SANDS SPRING CLASSIC
MINNESTOA STATE FAIRGROUNDS, ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA
April 30 — May 2, 2021

JUDGES

BRIAN FERGUSON ...ttt ettt st s s scee s s sae s s ssne e e VICTOR, NY
ALL CLASSES EXCEPT TRAIL

VAN JACOBSON...uceiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiietiecnciiesnecmmmmsmsmsesesmsseseseseess PINE ISLAND, MN
TRAIL

OFFICIALS
SHOW MANAGER......citiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciietiictiettiecaetecacessssmees GARY FLORKE
SHOW SECRETARY ....couiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiitiiieieiiteieteciesasesncsssssassne LEESA BERHOW
USEF STEWARD.....ccciitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieninenanaes KIM HOULDING, CONNIE CURTIS
RING SECRETARY ..ccutitiiiiiiiriiiiiiiieniiiiiniiececienecncnecsccessmesmsesesssesese KITTY OMITT
RIBBONS & TROPHIES.....ccctitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiirieirietaetetesecsssacnnensenn JOYCE SCALZE
SPONSORSHIPS.....coutiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieietreieieieiesaenesssacens DAVE MUNSON, DE THODE
ANNOUNCERS. ..c.ttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiititttietitittertietstteraeissstsecscsscscsesscscsssnennse JEFF RUTZ
RINGMASTERS....iitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiceietececnienenns DE THODE, BRODEY DOMINO
VETERINARIAN. .. .citittitiititititiitieiiiettetaeietttactssecsssassssacssseesssscsssomsssases SARA DAMIANI
FARRIER. . ..ctiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiicieitcatiecneietarnecacmmmnecnsaenaens RYAN BROOKMAN
PADDOCK MASTER....ccctitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeinenenes DAVE MUNSON, ANDY NIELSEN
L . N 1 ) e NIKI ALTNOW
BARN MANAGER.. . .citiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiiieieiiirteteettiieieeeasnsmnesssscssssasnns DE SUNDBERG
TRAIL DESIGNER.....ccitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiettiecsttecacsecncrecncnscnes GARY FLORKE
PHOTOGRAPHER........ccctiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieneineceeneea s nnnes AVALON PHOTOGRAPHY
SHOW CONTACTS

SHOW MANAGER.......cciciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieneieneieenenen GARY FLORKE (651-433-2383)
SHOW SECRETARY....ccctiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieneienenacneeaens LEESA BERHOW (715-643-2494)
BARN MANAGER....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieitieiiinieiareceenanaennes DE SUNDBERG (651-403-9634)
COMMERCIAL BOOTHS.....ccciitiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieciiieineiecneneenn MARY FLORKE (651-433-2383)

SPONSORSHIPS & PATRONSHIPS......cceitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinenenaenenanes DE THODE (651-433-5562)



STATE FAIR RULES AND REGULATIONS

ARRIVAL AND DEPARTURE —

EARLY ARRIVAL: Wednesday, after 4:00 PM. Barns may be open earlier. Please check with the barn office on Wednesday. “Early
Arrival” charge is listed in the Entry Fees table.

ARRIVAL: Thursday

DEPARTURE: Monday, prior to 10:00 AM.

Exhibitors are cautioned that absolutely no stabling can be provided before specified arrival time or after specified departure time.
Minnesota State Fair Board contract prohibits modification of these times in any way by the Show Committee.

BARN

All exhibitors are expected to maintain the aisle bordering their stalls in a clean and orderly manner. In accordance with state fire
regulations, no autos, truck or trailers will be permitted in the barn. Loading and unloading will be permitted at the curb next to the barn.
No parking will be allowed in this area. At no time may any vehicle be parked in front of any barn entrance. After unloading; cars,
trucks and trailers must be moved to the designated parking lot west of the Compeer (AgStar) Arena. This means no parking on
any black top surface. Vehicles may not be parked on lawns, in driveways, on sidewalks, nor may they park in the streets with the
exception of handicapped permit parking. Violators will be ticketed; vehicles will be towed and impounded at owner’s expense.

SMOKING
or any other open flame is prohibited in ALL BUILDINGS. Individuals who are found smoking in any State Fair Building will be issued
a warning ticket. If they are found smoking a second time, they may be fined and or banned from exhibition with no refunds.

AISLES/DECORATIONS

All drapes must be fire retardant (documentation is required) and they must be retreated whenever cleaned or washed (documented). The
tops of all stalls must be uncovered at all times. Electrical appliances such as, but not limited to coffee pots, hot plates, pans,
refrigerators etc. are prohibited. These regulations are made and enforced by the Minnesota State Fair Board. The show committee will
have no authority to intervene on behalf of exhibitors. Everyone’s compliance is requested in this matter.

CAMPING

No overnight tenting or camping will be permitted, except in self-contained camper units. Electric hook ups are available.

CAMPING IS ONLY PERMITTED IN THE SAHARA SANDS DESIGNATED LOT. CAMPING LOT WILL BE ASSIGNED
WHEN CAMPING REGISTRATION FORM IS RECEIVED. ANYONE CAMPING IN A LOT OTHER THAN THE
DESIGNED LOT WILL BE CHARGED $250/DAY TO COVER THE COST OF THE ENTIRE LOT.

EXERCISE FACILITIES AND MOVING OF HORSES:

A. A cover all arena adjacent to the coliseum and Compeer (AgStar) arena near the horse barn will be available throughout the show
beginning Thursday, NOTE — The Compeer (AgStar) Arena will be closed Friday from 7:30 AM until completion of the Trail Classes.
The Coliseum will be open Thursday, at times to be announced, Friday evening, after completion of classes until Midnight. Saturday,
after the completion of classes until Midnight and will reopen at 6:00 AM Sunday morning. Coliseum will not be open for exercise
Wednesday and not until the completion of Reining & Evening session on Friday.

B. Cover All arena measures 71’ x 120°. Compeer (AgStar) arena 80’ x 200°. Both have Ag lime base with 3” sand footing. Coliseum
Arena measures 120’ x 270’ with clay and sand base.

C. Exhibitors are requested to keep horses within designated areas (barn, coliseum, outdoor warm-up areas).

PETS
Pets must be on a leash. No pets are allowed in the coliseum (exception service dogs). Pets will be allowed in the show office. No pets
are to be left unattended in the barn overnight.

ALCOHOL
Alcoholic beverages are prohibited.

FOOD
Food will be available on the grounds during the show.



EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE
CURRENT USEF RULE BOOK WILL BE CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

The SAHARA SANDS SPRING CLASSIC will not be responsible for any loss or injury to exhibitors or horses exhibited, or
for any article of any kind or nature that may be lost or destroyed or in any way injured. Each exhibitor will be responsible
for any injury that may be occasioned to any person, whosoever, by any horse owned or exhibited by him/her and shall
indemnify the Association, any member, and Association hired employees or the State Fairgrounds thereof against all claims
of injury occasioned by any horses owned or exhibited by him/her or arise from the negligence of the person in charge of any
such horse. All horses exhibited in this show will be entirely at the owner’s risk. The show committee reserves the right to
make such changes in procedure, personnel, rules and regulations as shall be deemed by them to be in the best interest of the
show.

REGISTRY REQUIREMENTS

Purebred Arabian horses to be shown must be registered with the Arabian Horse Registry and/or Canadian Arabian Horse Registry.
HA/AA horses must be registered with the AHA in the Half-Arabian and/or Anglo Arabian Registry or have a CPAR permit. Horses
must be entered under their full registered name. Registration number, sire and dam, date of birth, must appear on the entry blank. A
copy of the registration papers showing proof of ownership must be submitted with the entry form. Only weanlings that have had
registration applied for may show without registration papers. In the case of a sale or lease, it is required that a contract of sale or lease or
statement from owner be submitted with the copy of the registration papers. In the case of Amateur Owner Classes the
rider/handler/driver must be same as owner or member of the same family. Farm or corporation owner’s the rider/driver/handler must be
member of same family. No purchase contracts or lease allowed.

EXHIBITORS

All Exhibitors, Owners, Handlers, Trainers or persons responsible for signing entry form, entered in this show, must have proof of
individual memberships to AHA “Competition” or pay a Single Event Fee of $35.00 per non-member and of USEF “Competing” or pay a
non-member fee of $45. Adults that are only signing for youth exhibitors and are not participating as
Owner/Rider/Driver/Handler/Trainer are exempt from these non-member fees. Farm ownership must have an AHA membership in the
farm name. Exhibitors are responsible for their own errors and those of their agents in the preparation of entry blanks.

STABLING

All horses must be stabled. NO HORSES MAY SHOW OUT OF TRAILER. Permanent box stalls (with gate) and tie stalls (no gate) are
available. Stall assignments will be made as entries are received, with priority being given to those parties who have pre-paid for stalls
and are patrons or class sponsors. Every possible effort will be made to accommodate exhibitors. Absolutely no stalls will be held
without payment in full. If due to injury, death or conditions beyond the control of an exhibitor, a horse that has been entered is not
brought to the show, the stall rented for this animal shall automatically revert back to the Show Management. Under no circumstances
may this stall be retained for use by another exhibitor without prior consent of the Show Manager. Failure to abide by this regulation
could result in expulsion from the show and forfeiture of all winnings.

EARLY ARRIVAL

Horses may arrive on Fairgrounds Wednesday after 4:00 PM. This time may be earlier if grounds people have finished cleaning barns
from previous event. Check in at the Barn Office, or call Gary Florke at 651-283-3911 before unloading horses. A $20.00 per horse fee
will be charged for Early Arrival.

HAY/STRAW/BEDDING

A limited quantity of hay may be available. At time of printing the availability of any straw was in question. Shavings will also be
available, all at current market price. Each exhibitor must supply their own grain. Exhibitors must provide their own bedding or purchase
some from Fairgrounds. Bedding is not included with stalls.

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Every horse entered in the show will be assigned an identification number (back number) and it is important for the proper handling of the
show that the correct horse number be worn by rider/drivers/handlers. Please check your back numbers to make sure you are entered in
the correct classes.

AMATEUR CLASSES
All Riders/Drivers/Handlers 19 & over, or in the case of 18 vear olds as of Dec. 1% showing in AT Classes MUST have in their
possession an Amateur Card issued by USEF or make application for said card prior to exhibiting. Applications may be secured in the
Horse Show Office. Applications may either be by joining USEF (at current membership price) or upgrading for amateur certification (no
fee if have current Card). Handlers/Drivers/Riders 17 & under after Dec. 1 are considered amateur and may pay a USEF non-member
fee (at current price) if they do not have a current USEF “Competition” card.

If age 18 on Dec 1" your USEF Card will say Senior. This means you may show in any JT Classes (according to AHA
Rules), but must be USEF Amateur Certified to show in ATR classes. Should you turn Pro in any other breed you can not show
in amateur classes. If age 18 after Dec 1, your USEF Card will say Junior and may show in JT & AT classes and do not need to be
USEF amateur certified.




NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS

Six (6) or more entries constitute a class. If fewer than six entries are received, the class may be cancelled and exhibitors notified
accordingly. The committee reserves the right to split any class with so many entries that all cannot be shown properly or combine like
classes for which there are insufficient entries.

POST ENTRIES
Post entry fees will apply on all entries postmarked after midnight on April, 7" 2021. Entries will be accepted at the stated post entry fee
up to the beginning of the session in which the class occurs. Office staff would appreciate entries for the first 5 classes in the

beginning of any sections be in at least one half hour before session begins. Exceptions are Championship classes and others
specifically noted.

DICIPLINE/ABUSE

If it is ascertained that any exhibitor has made or caused to be made any false statement in regard to any animal, or article, exhibited or if
any exhibitor shall attempt to interfere with any of the judges in the performance of his or her duties, said exhibitor shall be excluded from
competing or exhibiting. Any act of discourtesy or disobedience to the officials of this show on the part of the owner, lessee, trainer,
groom, rider, driver or handler will disqualify the horse from adjudication. Show management reserves the right to remove any of the
above listed from the show without being liable for compensation or damages. Any action(s) against a horse by an exhibitor which are
deemed excessive by a judge, USEF steward or show veterinarian, in the show ring or anywhere on the competition grounds may be
punished by official warning, elimination or other sanctions which may be deemed appropriate by the Show Committee. Such action(s)
could include, but not limited to excessive use of whips, spurs or bamboo poles.

OPEN CHECKS

No open checks will be accepted for pre-entry fees or stall reservations. All pre-entries and stall reservations must be accompanied by
fully completed negotiable checks dated on or before the date of close of entries. Entries received without such checks will be charged
post entry fees and postmark date for stabling priority will be negated.

AGE OF HORSE
The age of a horse shall be reckoned as beginning of January 1* of the year which it was foaled except foals born in the current calendar
year.

AGE OF RIDER
The age of a rider shall be determined as of December 1* of each year and shall be maintained until December 1* of the following year.

STALLIONS
Stallions may be shown by ladies or youth in any class except Showmanship at Halter, Walk-Trot and Lead Line. No Half Arabian
Stallions 2 years and older may be shown in any halter class. HA/AA Stallions 2 & over may be shown in performance.

CALLS FOR CLASSES

Classes will be called promptly. Last call will be given when call for the line-up is given for the preceding class. Two minutes will be
allowed after the first horse in the class enters the ring. In the interest of a fast moving show, the above procedure will be followed at all
times.

PA SYSTEM

Due to possible unforeseen problems with any mechanical device, the PA system and class calls over that system are considered a
courtesy. It is the exhibitor’s responsibility to have his horse at the gate at the appropriate time. While every effort will be made to
maintain a working PA system, no protest will be upheld nor any section changed on the basis of a PA breakdown.

ATTIRE

It is the tradition of the show ring that handlers/riders/drivers be correctly attired for each class that attendants be neatly dressed and the
horses properly presented. The management may, at its discretion, bar any entry or person from entering the ring if not suitably presented
to appear before an audience.

ADMISSION TO ARENA
No person will be permitted to enter the arena except participants in the class, officials and their assistants and the show photographer.
Attendants will not be permitted in the arena until summoned by order of the judge.

REFUNDS

Refunds of stall rent will be made to any exhibitor who notifies the show secretary they will not be coming, provided such notification is
received no later than April 21st 2021. No stall refunds after this date. Under special circumstances refunds may be made at the discretion
of show management. Refunds of class fees will be made only upon presentation of veterinarian’s certificate to the show secretary before

last class of the show. Horses at the show must have a veterinarian certificate from the official show veterinarian. Office fees are not
refunded.

PRIZE MONEY
NO PRIZE MONEY WILL BE AWARDED IN ANY CLASS.

NO SHOWS
To expedite the flow of classes, scratches must be reported to the show office or gate before the beginning of the class. A No Show Fee



of may be assessed per class if there is no proof of a scratch or vet out in the exhibitors file or on the gate copy of the class sheet.

CHAMPIONSHIPS

Horses need to be show in at least one class in the appropriate division to enter a performance championship class. All horses earning a
1 or 2" place in any halter class, including yearlings, will be required to return and show in the appropriate championship class.
Exhibitors must come to the show office and enter championship classes. Horses are not required to show in championship classes to
receive paybacks from performance classes

PRINTING ERRORS
The show committee is not responsible for errors in printing. Corrections will be posted in the Show Office.

SHOEING RULES
Please refer to USEF Rule AR103 Shoeing Regulations

MOTORIZED VEHICLES

Minors who do not have a valid driver's license which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will not
be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, including, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility
vehicles, on the competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who have a valid temporary license may operate the above
described motorized vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid driver's license. The parent(s), legal guardian(s), or
individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this rule are solely
responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for sanctions
against the parent(s), guardian(s) and/or trainer(s) who are responsible for the child committing the offense. Penalties may include
exclusion of the child, parent(s), guardian(s), and/or trainer(s) from the competition grounds for the remainder of the competition and
charges being filed against any of the above individuals in accordance with Chapter 6. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices
for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.

HALTER PROCEDURE
All Breeding/In-Hand classes will be run using Comparative Judging. The Sahara Sands Spring Classic will adhere to the Class Procedure
outlined in COMP 815 of the current online AHA Handbook.

PROOF OF VACCINATIONS
Please refer to USEF Rule GR845 Equine Vaccination Rule.

PROOF OF MEMBERSHIP
Copies of all required AHA and USEF membership cards must be submitted with the entry form. If membership cards are not included
with the entry form, the “Look Up” fee may apply.

VERIFICATION OF MEMBERSHIP

A “Look Up” fee will be charged per entry that requires the secretary to verify any owner, trainer, or rider/handler information including
but not limited to: AHA or USEF membership numbers, membership expiration dates, membership status, Safe Sport completion status,
or to check for the existence of a membership online.

PHOTOGRAPHY

Show management has contracted with a professional photography company to provide Official show photography services. Photographs
will be taken of exhibitors/horses in each class and made available for purchase on the Official Photographer’s website. No other
person/company may photograph, sell, or give away images taken anywhere on the show grounds without prior written consent from the
Official Photographer. Persons may, however, photograph family members and their own horses. Contact the Official Photographer with
any special requests.

SAFE SPORT

All USEF Life and Senior Active members, as well as participants who have regular contact with minor athletes, are required to comply
with the U.S. Center for SafeSport training requirement to be eligible to participate in the competition. All participants must adhere to the
U. S. Center for SafeSport Code, USEF Safe Sport Policy, and the Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Poiciies. More information about
these can be found at www.usef.org

SCHOOLING CLASSES

Schooling classes are open to all riders. Purebred Arabian, Half-Arabian and Anglo Arabian horses will show together in the same class.
Show attire and tack not required, but riders must wear boots with a heel. Appropriate saddle for the class being shown must be used,
however, horses may be shown in training equipment. Horses will be shown at a Walk, Trot/Jog, and Canter/Lope.

WALK/TROT ALL AGES CLASSES

Walk/Trot All Ages classes are open to all riders, and riders may cross enter into classes requiring a canter/lope. Purebred Arabian, Half-
Arabian and Anglo Arabian horses will show together in the same class. Show attire and tack not required, but riders must wear boots
with a heel. Appropriate saddle for the class being shown must be used, however horses may be shown in training equipment. Horses will
be shown at a Walk and Trot/Jog.

CORONA VIRUS/COVID-19 COMPLIANCE
The Sahara Sands Spring Classic will comply with current US Federal, Minnestota State, US Equestrian (USEF), and Minnesota State
Fairgrounds requirements (whichever is most strict) concerning the Corona Virus/COVID-19, at all times on the show grounds.



EXHIBITORS COMERCIAL BOOTHS
SINGLE TABLE SPACE $10.00
12> X 14’ HALF BAY $25.00
24° X 28’ FULL BAY $50.00
Booths will be reserved on a first come first choice basis, so mail your checks and choice of booths early.
You may begin setting up booths anytime after 12:00 noon on Thursday. Please keep in mind that you will be responsible for your
booth and should have someone in attendance at all times while the coliseum is open. All booth exhibitors will be required to fill out a
state tax form for the show to keep on file.
Contact: Mary Florke 15777 May Ave. N., Marine St. Croix, MN 55047 (651-433-2383)

SPONSORSHIPS

PLATINUM SPONSORSHIP $250.00

CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP  $250.00

REGULAR CLASS $25.00

CHAMPIONSHIP CLASS $ 50.00

RESERVE CHAMPIONSHIP CLASS $ 50.00

Platinum Sponsors will receive: 2 sponsored classes, preferred stalling, banner in the coliseum, name & brief ad read
throughout the show, Platinum recognition on the coliseum and on the “In the Ring” slideshows and an appreciation gift.

Corporate Sponsors will receive: 5 sponsored classes, banner in the coliseum, name & brief ad read throughout the show,
Corporate recognition on the coliseum and on the “In the Ring” slideshows and an appreciation gift.

Gold Sponsors, those sponsoring $100.00 or more, will receive preferred stalling after patron sponsors, banner in the
coliseum & brief ad read during classes sponsored, Gold recognition on the coliseum and on the “In the Ring” slideshows.

Silver Sponsors, those sponsoring $25 to &75, will receive preferred stalling after Platinum and Gold sponsors, and may
have a brief ad read during classes sponsored.

Stalls will be assigned in the following order if postmarked by the closing of entries.
Platinum Sponsors, Gold Sponsors, Silver Sponsors

Please send the completed sponsorship form along with a check made out to Sahara Sands for full amount due to:
Leesa Berhow, N12861 190™ St, Boyceville, WI 54725

PREMIUMS
HALTER/BREEDING CLASSES AWARD, 6 RIBBONS
HALTER/BREEDING CHAMPIONSHIP TROPHY/RES. RIBBON
SHOWMANSHIP/EQUITATION AWARD, § RIBBONS
WALK/TROT JTR CLASSES AWARD, § RIBBONS
AHA MEDAL CLASSES MEDAL, 8 RIBBONS (3 or more entries required for medal)
PERFORMANCE CLASSES AWARD, 6 RIBBONS
WALK/TROT CHAMPIONSHIPS TROPHY/RES. RIBBON, 6 RIBBONS
SCHOOLING/ WALK/TROT ANY AGE 6 RIBBONS
PERFORMANCE CHAMPIONSHIPS TROPHY/RES. RIBBON, 6 RIBBONS
HIGH SCORE TRAIL TROPHY In the event of a tie, the tie will be broken by the flip of a coin
(Qualifying Classes 1, 2, 3,4, 5,6, 7, 8,9)
HIGH SCORE REINING OPEN TROPHY In the event of a tie, the tie will be broken by the flip of a coin
(Qualifying Classes 10, 11, 14, 15)
HIGH SCORE REINING AMATEUR TROPHY In the event of a tie, the tie will be broken by the flip of a coin

(Qualifying Classes 12, 13, 16, 17)

NO PRIZE MONEY WILL BE AWARDED IN ANY CLASS



ENTRY FEES

CLASS FEES PRE-ENTRY POST-ENTRY
BREEDING/HALTER §25 $30
PERFORMANCE $25 $30
PERFORMANCE CHAMPIONSHIPS $30 $30

YOUTH EQUITATION/SHOWMANSHIP  $25 $25

AHA MEDAL CLASSES §25 $25

WALK TROT CHAMPIONSHIPS $30 $30

WALK TROT §25 $25

LEAD LINE $10 $10

STICK HORSE NO CHARGE NO CHARGE
STALLING FEES

BOX STALL WITH DOOR §100

TACK STALL WITH DOOR §100

TIE STALL NO DOORS $45

EARLY ARRIVAL $25/HORSE

MANDITORY FEES

OFFICE FEE $25/PER HORSE MANDITORY
FEDERATION FEE $23/PER HORSE MANDITORY
($15 DRUGS/MEDICATION, $8 USEF)

AHA 9-90 FEE $5/PER HORSE MANDITORY
NON MEMBER FEES

AHA SINGLE EVENT FEE $35/PER PERSON

USEF SHOWPASS FEE $45/PER PERSON

USEF 18 & OVER AMATEUR CLASSES  Must have USEF Amateur Card or apply
OTHER FEES

NO SHOW FEE $20/PER CLASS

NSF CHECK $50

LOOK UP FEE $5/PER ENTRY IF REQUIRED
CAMPING (DESIGNATED LOT) $35/NIGHT

CAMPING (NON DESIGNATED LOT) $250/DAY

All charges payable in US funds. Pre-Entries close April 7,2021. Entries postmarked on or before this date must be accompanied by the pre-entry fee. Entries
postmarked after this date must be accompanied by the post entry fees. Open checks will not hold stalls and will be charged post entry fees.

SHOW SCHEDULE
Junior 18 & Under AAOTR - Adult Amateur Owner to Ride)
Adult 19 & Over JOTR - Junior Owner to Ride
AOTR - Amateur Owner to Ride JTR - Junior to Ride
ATR - Amateur to Ride ATH — Amateur to Handle
AATR - Adult Amateur To Ride JTH — Junior to Handle




NO PRIZE MONEY WILL BE AWARDED IN ANY CLASS

Friday Morning 8:00 AM Compeer (Agstar) Judge VAN JACOBSON
Class Code Class Name
1 210  Arabian Western Trail Novice Horse
2 645 HA/AA Western Trail Novice Horse
3 216  Arabian Western Trail Horse ATR
4 651 HA/AA Western Trail Horse ATR
5 210  Arabian Western Trail Horse
6 645 HA/AA Western Trail Horse
7 1027 Walk/Trot Western Trail Horse JTR 10 & Under
8 179  Arabian English Trail Horse
9 691 HA/AA English Trail Horse
Trail High Score Trophy Presentation

Friday Morning - 8:30 AM Coliseum Judge BRIAN FERGUSON
10 225  Arabian Reining Open
11 660 HA/AA Reining Open
12 230  Arabian Reining ATR
13 665 HA/AA Reining AT
14 234 Arabian Reining Jr. Horse
15 668 HA/AA Reining Jr. Horse
16 227  Arabian Reining AOTR
17 662 HA/AA Reining AOTR
18 931  AHA Reining Seat Medal 18 & Under JTR
19 3006 Arabian Ranch Riding
20 3026 HA/AA Ranch Riding
Trophy Presentation High Score Reining Open & Amateur Rider

Friday Morning Break - Length To Be Announced
21 NA  Schooling Western Pleasure
22 NA  Schooling English Pleasure
23 NA  Schooling Hunter Pleasure
24 NA  Walk/Trot Western Pleasure All Ages
25 NA  Walk/Trot English Pleasure All Ages
26 NA  Walk/Trot Hunter Pleasure All ages

Friday Afternoon Not Before 1:00 PM
27 1512 Arabian Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over
28 2078  Arabian Performance Halter Geldings 3 & Over
29 2018  Arabian Performance Halter Stallions 3 & Over
30 1156 HA/AA Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over
31 1446 HA/AA Performance Halter Geldings 3 & Over
32 400 HA/AA Mare Breeding 2 & Over
33 418 HA/AA Mare Breeding 2 & Over ATH
34 401 HA/AA Mare Breeding Championship
35 450 HA/AA Gelding-In-Hand 2 & Over
36 468 HA/AA Gelding-In-Hand 2 & Over ATH
37 451 HA/AA Gelding Championship
Break - Length To Be Announced
38 561 HA/AA Pleasure Driving
39 733  HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open
40 95 Arabian Country English Pleasure Open
41 190  Arabian Western Pleasure Mares & Geldings
42 315  Arabian English Show Hack
43 605 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle Western or English
44 1630 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 19 & Over AATR
45 950 AHA Western Horsemanship Medal 18 & Under JTR
46 1335 HA/AA Country English Pleasure 18 & Under JTR
47 1631 Arabian Hunter Pleasure 19-39 AATR
48 640 HA/AA Western Pleasure 19 & Over AAOTR
49 290  Arabian Hunter Pleasure Mare & Geldings
50 590 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume
51 939  Hunt Seat Equitation 13 & Under JTR (on the flat)



Friday Evening Not Before 5:00 PM
52 14 Arabian Yearling Colts/Geldings
53 26 Arabian Gelding In-Hand 2 Years Old
54 26 Arabian Gelding In-Hand 3 & Over
55 28 Arabian Gelding In-Hand 2 & Over AAOTH
56 34 Arabian Gelding In-Hand 2 & Over ATH
57 27 Arabian Gelding Championship

58 1 Arabian Yearling Filly

59 1 Arabian Mare Breeding 2 Years Old
60 1 Arabian Mare Breeding 3 & Over

61 9 Arabian Mare Breeding 2 & Over ATH

62 2 Arabian Mare Breeding Championship

63 14 Arabian Stallion Breeding 2 Years Old
64 14 Arabian Stallion Breeding 3 & Over

65 21 Arabian Stallion Breeding 2 & Over ATH
66 15 Arabian Stallion Breeding Championship

Saturday Morning 8:00 AM
67 130  Arabian Country Pleasure Driving
68 1371 Showmanship at Halter 19 & Over AAS4R ATH
69 918  Showmanship at Halter 13 & Under JTH
70 918  Showmanship at Halter 14-18 JTH
71 309  Arabian Hunter Pleasure 40 & Over AAOTR
72 206  Arabian Western Pleasure 19 - 39 AATR
73 540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Limit Horse
74 2248  Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select Rider AATR
75 1325  Arabian Country English Pleasure 18 & Under JTR
76 1336 HA/AA Western Pleasure 18& Under JOTR

Ring Drag
77 579 HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving
78 890  Walk/Trot English Pleasure 10 & Under JTR
79 2952 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select Rider JTR
80 1326  Arabian Western Pleasure 14-18 JOTR
81 396  Arabian English Pleasure 18 & Under JTR
82 290  Arabian Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse
83 540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open
84 206  Arabian Western Pleasure 40 & Over AATR
85 1378 Hunt Seat Equitation 19 & Over (on the flat)
86 890  Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 10 & Under JTR
87 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Open
88 NA  Stick Horse - must sign up in office

Saturday Afternoon Not Before Noon
89 NA  Leadline Riders 6 & Under
90 95 Arabian Country English Pleasure Limit Horse
91 1328  Arabian Hunter Pleasure 14-18 JOTR
92 1326  Arabian Western Pleasure 13 & Under JOTR
93 305  Arabian Hunter Pleasure JR Horse
94 1357 Western Horsemanship 19 & Over AATR
95 500 HA/AA Park Horse
96 1339 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 18 & Under JTR
97 907  Walk/Trot Western Seat Equitation 10 & Under JTR
98 3136 HA/AA Western Pleasure Select Rider ATR
99 549  HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR

Ring Drag
100 190  Arabian Western Pleasure Open
101 752  HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 19 & Over AAOTR
102 515 HA/AA English Pleasure Open
103 949  Western Seat Equitation 18 & Under JTR
104 2242  Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select Rider JTR 18 & Under
105 556 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Jr. Horse
106 290  Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open
107 907  Walk/Trot Hunter Equitation 10 & Under JTR
108 75 Arabian English Pleasure Open
109 208  Arabian Western Pleasure 19-39 AAOTR
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Saturday Evening Not Before 5:00 PM
Special Presentations before session begins

Walk/Trot English Seat Equitation 10 & Under JTR
Arabian Western Pleasure 18 & Under JTR
Arabian Park Horse

HA/AA Western Pleasure 19 & Over AATR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 18 & Under JOTR
HA/AA Country English Pleasure Select Rider ATR
Arabian Western Pleasure 40 & Over AAOTR
Arabian Mounted Native Costume

Hunt Seat Equitation 14-18 JTR (on the flat)
HA/AA English Show Hack

Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & Under JTR

Sunday Morning 8:00 AM

Arabian Pleasure Driving

Arabian Hunter Pleasure 40 & Over AATR

HA/AA Country English Pleasure 18 & Under JOTR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure 14-18 JTR

HA/AA English Pleasure AOTR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Jr Horse

Walk/Trot English Pleasure Championship 10 & Under
Arabian Ladies Side Saddle Western or English
Walk/Trot Hunter Pleasure 10 & Under JTR

HA/AA Western Pleasure 18 & Under JTR

AHA Hunt Seat Equitation Medal 18 & Under JTR (on the flat)
Arabian Country English Pleasure Select Rider ATR
Arabian Western Pleasure Select Rider AATR
HA/AA English Pleasure ATR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select Rider AATR

Arabian English Pleasure 19 & Over AAOTR

HA/AA Western Pleasure Limit Horse

Arabian Country English Pleasure 19 & Over AAOTR
Arabian Western Pleasure Select Rider JTR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure 13 & Under JTR

HA/AA Country English Pleasure 19 & Over AAOTR
Arabian Western Pleasure JR Horse

Arabian Hunter Pleasure 19-39 AAOTR

Break - Length To Be Announced

110 907
111 1327
112 60

113 619
114 1338
115 2636
116 208
117 150
118 939
119 754
120 925
121 116
122 1631
123 1334
124 1329
125 534
126 305
127 893
128 165
129 890
130 1337
131 98

132 1836
133 1942
134 524
135 950
136 94

137 620
138 115
139 2946
140 1329
141 560
142 204
143 309
144 190
145 924
146 733
147 898
148 1324
149 1328
150 83

151 901
152 636
153 111
154 199
155 300
156 105
157 630
158 742
159 550

Arabian Western Pleasure Limit Horse

AHA Saddle Seat Equitation Medal 18 & Under JTR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

Walk/Trot Western Pleasure Championship 10 & Under
Arabian Country English Pleasure 18 & Under JOTR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure 13 & Under JOTR

Arabian English Pleasure ATR

Walk/Trot Hunter Pleasure Championship 10 & Under
HA/AA Western Pleasure Jr. Horse

Arabian Country English Pleasure Jr. Horse

Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Championship
Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Championship

Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR Championship
HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Championship

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Championship

HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR Championship



Classes by Division

Non Qualifying Pleasure Classes

21 NA Schooling Western Pleasure
22 NA Schooling English Pleasure
23 NA Schooling Hunter Pleasure
24 NA Walk/Trot Western Pleasure All Ages
25 NA Walk/Trot English Pleasure All Ages
26 NA Walk/Trot Hunter Pleasure All ages
Arabian English Pleasure Classes
81 396 Arabian English Pleasure 18 & Under JTR
108 75 Arabian English Pleasure Open
136 94 Arabian English Pleasure 19 & Over AAOTR
150 83 Arabian English Pleasure ATR
HA/AA English Pleasure Classes
125 534 HA/AA English Pleasure AOTR
134 524 HA/AA English Pleasure ATR
102 515 HA/AA English Pleasure Open
Arabian Country English Pleasure Classes
40 95 Arabian Country English Pleasure Open
75 1325 Arabian Country English Pleasure 18 & Under JTR
90 95 Arabian Country English Pleasure Limit Horse
132 1836 Arabian Country English Pleasure Select Rider ATR
138 115 Arabian Country English Pleasure 19 & Over AAOTR
148 1324 Arabian Country English Pleasure 18 & Under JOTR
153 111 Arabian Country English Pleasure Jr. Horse
156 105 Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR
HA/AA Country English Pleasure Classes
46 1335 HA/AA Country English Pleasure 18 & Under JTR
73 540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Limit Horse
83 540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open
99 549 HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR
105 556 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Jr. Horse
115 2636 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Select Rider ATR
123 1334 HA/AA Country English Pleasure 18 & Under JOTR
141 560 HA/AA Country English Pleasure 19 & Over AAOTR
159 550 HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR
Arabian Western Pleasure Classes
41 190 Arabian Western Pleasure Mares & Geldings
72 206 Arabian Western Pleasure 19 - 39 AATR
80 1326 Arabian Western Pleasure 14-18 JOTR
84 206 Arabian Western Pleasure 40 & Over AATR
92 1326 Arabian Western Pleasure 13 & Under JOTR
100 190 Arabian Western Pleasure Open
109 208 Arabian Western Pleasure 19-39 AAOTR
111 1327 Arabian Western Pleasure 18 & Under JTR
116 208 Arabian Western Pleasure 40 & Over AAOTR
133 1942 Arabian Western Pleasure Select Rider AATR
139 2946 Arabian Western Pleasure Select Rider JTR
142 204 Arabian Western Pleasure JR Horse
144 190 Arabian Western Pleasure Limit Horse
154 199 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Championship
HA/AA Western Pleasure Classes
48 640 HA/AA Western Pleasure 19 & Over AAOTR
76 1336 HA/AA Western Pleasure 18& Under JOTR
87 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Open
98 3136 HA/AA Western Pleasure Select Rider ATR
113 619 HA/AA Western Pleasure 19 & Over AATR
130 1337 HA/AA Western Pleasure 18 & Under JTR
137 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Limit Horse
152 636 HA/AA Western Pleasure Jr. Horse

157 630 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Championship



Arabian Hunter Pleasure Classes

Arabian Hunter Pleasure 19-39 AATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Mare & Geldings
Arabian Hunter Pleasure 40 & Over AAOTR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select Rider AATR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

Arabian Hunter Pleasure 14-18 JOTR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JR Horse

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select Rider JTR 18 &
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open

Arabian Hunter Pleasure 40 & Over AATR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure 14-18 JTR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure 13 & Under JTR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure 19-39 AAOTR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure 13 & Under JOTR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Championship

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 19 & Over AATR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select Rider JTR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 18 & Under JTR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 19 & Over AAOTR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 18 & Under JOTR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Jr Horse

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select Rider AATR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Championship

HA/AA Pleasure Driving
Arabian Country Pleasure Driving
HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving
Arabian Pleasure Driving

Arabian English Show Hack
HA/AA English Show Hack

HA/AA Park Horse
Arabian Park Horse

HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle Western or English
HA/AA Mounted Native Costume
Arabian Mounted Native Costume
Arabian Ladies Side Saddle Western or English

Walk/Trot English Pleasure 10 & Under JTR
Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 10 & Under JTR
Walk/Trot Western Seat Equitation 10 & Under JTR
Walk/Trot Hunter Equitation 10 & Under JTR
Walk/Trot English Seat Equitation 10 & Under JTR
Walk/Trot English Pleasure Championship 10 &
Walk/Trot Hunter Pleasure 10 & Under JTR
Walk/Trot Western Pleasure Championship 10 &

47 1631
49 290
71 309
74 2248
82 290
91 1328
93 305
104 2242
106 290
122 1631
124 1329
140 1329
143 309
149 1328
155 300
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Classes
39 733
44 1630
79 2952
96 1339
101 752
114 1338
126 305
135 950
146 733
158 742
Driving Classes
38 561
67 130
77 579
121 116
Show Hack Classes
42 315
119 754
Park Horse Classes
95 500
112 60
Side Saddle & Native Costume
43 605
50 590
117 150
128 165
Walk/Trot
78 890
86 890
97 907
107 907
110 907
127 893
129 890
147 898
151 901

Lead Line — Stick Horse

88 NA
89 NA

Walk/Trot Hunter Pleasure Championship 10 &

Stick Horse - must sign up in office
Leadline Riders 6 & Under



Showmanship/Equitation/Horsemanship Classes

AHA Western Horsemanship Medal 18 & Under JTR
Hunt Seat Equitation 13 & Under JTR (on the flat)
Showmanship at Halter 19 & Over AA+R ATH
Showmanship at Halter 13 & Under JTH
Showmanship at Halter 14-18 JTH

Hunt Seat Equitation 19 & Over (on the flat)
wester Soremanshie, P Vshd

Hunt Seat Equitation 14-18 JTR (on the flat)

Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & Under JTR

AHA Hunt Seat Equitation Medal 18 & Under JTR
AHA Saddle Seat Equitation Medal 18 & Under JTR

Arabian Reining Open

HA/AA Reining Open

Arabian Reining ATR

HA/AA Reining AT

Arabian Reining Jr. Horse

HA/AA Reining Jr. Horse

Arabian Reining AOTR

HA/AA Reining AOTR

AHA Reining Seat Medal 18 & Under JTR

Arabian Western Trail Novice Horse

HA/AA Western Trail Novice Horse

Arabian Western Trail Horse ATR

HA/AA Western Trail Horse ATR

Arabian Western Trail Horse

HA/AA Western Trail Horse

Walk/Trot Western Trail Horse JTR 10 & Under
Arabian English Trail Horse

HA/AA English Trail Horse

Arabian Ranch Riding
HA/AA Ranch Riding

Arabian Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over
Arabian Performance Halter Geldings 3 & Over
Arabian Performance Halter Stallions 3 & Over

HA/AA Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over
HA/AA Performance Halter Geldings 3 & Over
HA/AA Mare Breeding 2 & Over

HA/AA Mare Breeding 2 & Over ATH
HA/AA Mare Breeding Championship
HA/AA Gelding-In-Hand 2 & Over

HA/AA Gelding-In-Hand 2 & Over ATH
HA/AA Gelding Championship

Arabian Yearling Colts/Geldings

Arabian Gelding In-Hand 2 Years Old
Arabian Gelding In-Hand 3 & Over

Arabian Gelding In-Hand 2 & Over AAOTH
Arabian Gelding In-Hand 2 & Over ATH
Arabian Gelding Championship

Arabian Yearling Filly

Arabian Mare Breeding 2 Years Old
Arabian Mare Breeding 3 & Over

Arabian Mare Breeding 2 & Over ATH
Arabian Mare Breeding Championship
Arabian Stallion Breeding 2 Years Old
Arabian Stallion Breeding 3 & Over
Arabian Stallion Breeding 2 & Over ATH

45 950
51 939
68 1371
69 918
70 918
85 1378
105 Gy
118 939
120 925
131 98
145 924
Reining Classes
10 225
11 660
12 230
13 665
14 234
15 668
16 227
17 662
18 931
Trail Classes
1 210
2 645
3 216
4 651
5 210
6 645
7 1027
8 179
9 691
Ranch Riding Classes
19 3006
20 3026
Performance Halter Classes
27 1512
28 2078
29 2018
In-Hand Breeding Classes
30 1156
31 1446
32 400
33 418
34 401
35 450
36 468
37 451
52 14
53 26
54 26
55 28
56 34
57 27
58 1
59 1
60 1
61 9
62 2
63 14
64 14
65 21
66 15

Arabian Stallion Breeding Championship
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Sahara Sands Host Hotel

Mention Sahara Sands Spring Classic when booking your room

Courtyard by Marriot
2905 Centre Point Dr
Roseville, MN 55133

(651) 746-8000
Onsite Bistro/Bar
Grab and Go Breakfast Included
Sahara Sands Show Rates
King w/sofa sleeper $94 /night
Double Queen $114/night

Residence Inn by Marriott
2985 Centre Point Dr
Roseville, MN 55133

(651) 636-0680
Complimentary Breakfast
PETS WELCOME
Sands Rate Studio Suite $109/night

Ramada Plaza Minneapolis
1330 Industrial Blvd NE
Minneapolis, MN 55133

(651) 331-1900

Other Area Hotels

Hampton Inn
2050 lona Lane West

Roseville, MN 55133
(651) 209-3000
Includes Breakfast

Radisson
2540 N Cleveland Ave
Roseville, MN 55133
(866) 444-6835
Easy Truck and Trailer Parking

SpringHill Suites by
Mariott
3920 Northwoods Drive
Arden Hills, MN 55112
(651) 209-7066
Includes Breakfast

Best Western Como Park
1010 Bandana Blvd W
St Paul, MN 55108
(651) 647-1637
Includes Breakfast



The Tri-State
202 1 Horsemen’s Association

Membership Application

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY — MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY

NAME... ettt ettt et s e eb e s et Date of Birth.......cceeeuuunee.
AQAIESS... ettt et sttt e e et e e b e e e et s e n e s
CItY vt st State.............. Zip Code.................
Phone No (......... ) S Membership # (if known)....................
EM@il AQAIESS .. ettt ettt e e s e e st

ATTENTION: Your Annual Membership is valid January 1 to December 31
***Membership Cards will be EMAILED***

INDIVIDUAL $35.00.............. (525.00 if paid by 12/31/20) Anyone under age 18
who is applying for Individual Membership must also list their date of birth.
FAMILY  $40.00.............. ($30.00 if paid by 12/31/20) If applying for Family

Membership, please list the names of all persons to be included in the family below.
This can ONLY include a spouse and children under age 18 on January 1, 2021
Any children age 18 and over as of Jan 1, 2021 must have their own individual

membership.

Additional Family Member’s First/Last Name: Date of Birth: (mandatory)

Use back if necessary
DO NOT STAPLE CHECK TO FORM

Signature:

Parent or Guardian for anyone under age 18 as of January 1, 2021

Email if different:

Please mail this form and payment to: TSHA Membership
948 Ekonk Hill Road
Voluntown, Ct 06384

Office Use Only — Do Not Write Below Line

Check#: Amount Postmark/Received Date:






